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INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT

2007

(Unaudited)

Rmb'000

(Restated)

5,527,476

(3,073,730)

2,453,746

258,890

(16,598)

(93,659)

(18,486)

93,036

(96,937)

2,579,992

(374,440)

2,205,552

2,205,552

-

2,205,552

66.31cents

-
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2008

(Unaudited)

Rmb'000

9,113,592

(5,381,480)

3,732,112

211,253

(17,902)

(105,746)

(3,265)

302,447

(42,861)

4,076,038

(891,149)

3,184,889

3,184,889

-

3,184,889

94.52 cents

-

For the six months ended 30 June

Revenue

Operating costs

Gross Profit

Other income and gains

Marketing expenses

Administrative expenses

Other expenses

Share of profits of jointly-controlled entities

Finance costs

PROFIT BEFORE TAX

Tax

PROFIT FOR THE PERIOD

Attributable to :

Equity holders of the parent

Minority interests

PROFIT FOR THE PERIOD

EARNINGS PER SHARE

DIVIDEND PER SHARE

The accompanying notes form an integral part of the interim condensed consolidated financial statements.




