INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT

		For the six months ended 30 June	
	Note	2008	2007
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
		Rmb'000	Rmb'000
			(Restated)
Revenue	2	9,113,592	5,527,476
Operating costs		(5,381,480)	(3,073,730)
Gross Profit		3,732,112	2,453,746
Other income and gains	3	211,253	258,890
Marketing expenses		(17,902)	(16,598)
Administrative expenses		(105,746)	(93,659)
Other expenses		(3,265)	(18,486)
Share of profits of jointly-controlled entities		302,447	93,036
Finance costs	5	(42,861)	(96,937)
PROFIT BEFORE TAX	4	4,076,038	2,579,992
Tax	6	(891,149)	(374,440)
PROFIT FOR THE PERIOD		3,184,889	2,205,552
Attributable to :			
Equity holders of the parent		3,184,889	2,205,552
Minority interests		-	-
PROFIT FOR THE PERIOD		3,184,889	2,205,552
EARNINGS PER SHARE	7	94.52 cents	66.31cents
DIVIDEND PER SHARE	8	-	_

The accompanying notes form an integral part of the interim condensed consolidated financial statements.